
#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Tell City (A) 8:05.51 10

2 Jasper (A) 8:10.76 8

3 Heritage Hills (A) 8:13.17 6

4 Perry Central (A) 8:37.27 5

5 Forest Park (A) 9:03.50 4

6 Southridge (A) 9:06.62 3

7 South Spencer (A) 9:25.56 2

8 Northeast Dubois (A) 9:38.62 1

9 Loogootee (A) 10:45.15

#2 Boys 100 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

Johnson, Kristopher SR South Spenc 11.40  (NW)Q 1

Chatman, Malik SR Jasper 11.40  (NW)Q 3(1)

Bair, Easton FR Jasper 11.50  (NW)Q 3(2)

Songer, Jude SO Southridge 11.50  (NW)Q 1

Simpson, Will JR Tell City 11.60  (NW)q 3(3)

Carter, Kyndell JR Heritage Hills 11.60  (NW)Q 2(1)

Yeager, Malachi JR Heritage Hills 11.70  (NW)q 1

Myers, Tristin SR Northeast Du 11.70  (NW)Q 2(2)

Pendley, Levi FR Loogootee 11.71  (NW) 2(3)

Ettensohn, Drew SO Tell City 11.90  (NW) 1

Englert, Sam SR Forest Park 11.90  (NW) 3(4)

Fleck, Noah SR Forest Park 11.90  (NW) 1

Knepp, Ashton FR Shoals 12.20  (NW) 2(4)

Parks, Tyler FR Southridge 12.20  (NW) 3(5)

Hall, Harley SR Northeast Du 12.30  (NW) 2(5)

Stilwell, Josh FR Perry Central 12.60  (NW) 3(6)

Hoffman, Colin SR Shoals 12.80  (NW) 1

Seitz, Jayden JR Loogootee 12.80  (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

Ettensohn, Drew SO Tell City 11.90

Songer, Jude SO Southridge 11.50Q

Yeager, Malachi JR Heritage Hills 11.70q

Johnson, Kristopher SR South Spenc 11.40Q

Fleck, Noah SR Forest Park 11.90

Hoffman, Colin SR Shoals 12.80

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Carter, Kyndell JR Heritage Hills 11.60Q

2 Myers, Tristin SR Northeast Du 11.70Q

3 Pendley, Levi FR Loogootee 11.71

#2 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Knepp, Ashton FR Shoals 12.20

5 Hall, Harley SR Northeast Du 12.30

6 Seitz, Jayden JR Loogootee 12.80

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Chatman, Malik SR Jasper 11.40Q

2 Bair, Easton FR Jasper 11.50Q

3 Simpson, Will JR Tell City 11.60q

4 Englert, Sam SR Forest Park 11.90

5 Parks, Tyler FR Southridge 12.20

6 Stilwell, Josh FR Perry Central 12.60

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DeWitt, Sam SR Jasper 16.35  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Miller, Dante FR Northeast Du 16.54  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 Kizior, Ben SO Jasper 16.92  (NW)Q 3(2)

4 Bays, Trenton SR Forest Park 16.93  (NW)q 3(3)

5 Kerstiens, Alan SR Northeast Du 17.05  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 Mulzer, Cole SR Heritage Hills 17.38  (NW)q 3(4)

7 James, Clay JR Perry Central 17.63  (NW)Q 2(1)

8 Mackinnon, Nicholas JR Shoals 17.97  (NW) 1(3)

9 Holstein, Jackson JR South Spenc 18.07  (NW)Q 2(2)

10 Mehringer, Lucas JR Forest Park 18.30  (NW) 1(4)

11 Schaad, Zane JR Heritage Hills 18.33  (NW) 2(3)

12 James, Taylor SO Perry Central 18.43  (NW) 2(4)

13 Hollinden, Neal SO Tell City 19.06  (NW) 1(5)

14 Stahly, Alec FR Tell City 19.08  (NW) 2(5)

15 Waggoner, Jarod JR Shoals 20.62  (NW) 3(5)

16 Wagoner, John JR Loogootee 20.80  (NW) 3(6)

17 Breckler, Jonathan SR Southridge 20.91  (NW) 2(6)

18 Hager, Jonathan SO Loogootee 21.94  (NW) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DeWitt, Sam SR Jasper 16.35Q

2 Kerstiens, Alan SR Northeast Du 17.05Q

3 Mackinnon, Nicholas JR Shoals 17.97

4 Mehringer, Lucas JR Forest Park 18.30

5 Hollinden, Neal SO Tell City 19.06

6 Hager, Jonathan SO Loogootee 21.94

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 James, Clay JR Perry Central 17.63Q

2 Holstein, Jackson JR South Spenc 18.07Q
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#3 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Schaad, Zane JR Heritage Hills 18.33

4 James, Taylor SO Perry Central 18.43

5 Stahly, Alec FR Tell City 19.08

6 Breckler, Jonathan SR Southridge 20.91

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Miller, Dante FR Northeast Du 16.54Q

2 Kizior, Ben SO Jasper 16.92Q

3 Bays, Trenton SR Forest Park 16.93q

4 Mulzer, Cole SR Heritage Hills 17.38q

5 Waggoner, Jarod JR Shoals 20.62

6 Wagoner, John JR Loogootee 20.80

#4 Boys 200 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Chatman, Malik SR Jasper 23.56  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Bair, Easton FR Jasper 23.72  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Grose, Eli JR South Spenc 23.78  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 Simpson, Will JR Tell City 23.89  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Pendley, Levi FR Loogootee 23.97  (NW)q 2(3)

6 Vaal, Gavin SO Heritage Hills 24.11  (NW)q 1(3)

7 Englert, Sam SR Forest Park 24.25  (NW)q 2(4)

8 Staggs, Gannon JR Heritage Hills 24.59  (NW)q 2(5)

9 Mucker, Trey JR Tell City 24.70  (NW) 1(4)

10 Myers, Tristin SR Northeast Du 25.09  (NW) 1(5)

11 Fleck, Noah SR Forest Park 25.44  (NW) 2(6)

12 Nunamaker, Seth JR Southridge 25.74  (NW) 1(6)

13 Knepp, Ashton FR Shoals 25.76  (NW) 1(7)

14 Myers, Ethan FR Northeast Du 26.45  (NW) 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Chatman, Malik SR Jasper 23.56Q

2 Grose, Eli JR South Spenc 23.78Q

3 Vaal, Gavin SO Heritage Hills 24.11q

4 Mucker, Trey JR Tell City 24.70

5 Myers, Tristin SR Northeast Du 25.09

6 Nunamaker, Seth JR Southridge 25.74

7 Knepp, Ashton FR Shoals 25.76

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bair, Easton FR Jasper 23.72Q

2 Simpson, Will JR Tell City 23.89Q

3 Pendley, Levi FR Loogootee 23.97q

4 Englert, Sam SR Forest Park 24.25q

#4 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 Staggs, Gannon JR Heritage Hills 24.59q

6 Fleck, Noah SR Forest Park 25.44

7 Myers, Ethan FR Northeast Du 26.45

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DeWitt, Sam SR Jasper 14.81 10

2 Kerstiens, Alan SR Northeast Du 15.80 8

3 Bays, Trenton SR Forest Park 15.82 6

4 James, Clay JR Perry Central 15.91 5

5 Miller, Dante FR Northeast Du 16.17 4

6 Holstein, Jackson JR South Spenc 16.40 3

7 Kizior, Ben SO Jasper 16.48 2

8 Mulzer, Cole SR Heritage Hills 16.51 1

#2 Boys 100 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Chatman, Malik SR Jasper 11.27 10

2 Bair, Easton FR Jasper 11.36 8

3 Johnson, Kristopher SR South Spenc 11.37 6

4 Yeager, Malachi JR Heritage Hills 11.50 5

5 Carter, Kyndell JR Heritage Hills 11.56 4

6 Myers, Tristin SR Northeast Du 11.61 3

7 Simpson, Will JR Tell City 11.69 2

8 Songer, Jude SO Southridge 11.71 1

#5 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kaiser, Nate JR Tell City 4:28.02 10

2 Hopf, Mitchell JR Heritage Hills 4:31.98 8

3 Miller, Jackson SO Jasper 4:37.01 6

4 Arnold, Jaydon SR Northeast Du 4:43.05 5

5 Lashley, Grant JR Heritage Hills 4:47.28 4

6 Beckort, Chase JR Tell City 4:49.50 3

7 Schnell, Nathan SO Northeast Du 4:54.63 2

8 Becher, Ben SR Forest Park 4:57.27 1

9 Hager, Christopher SR Loogootee 4:57.76

10 Summerlot, John SO Jasper 5:02.76

Theis, Jonathan SO Perry Central NT

Giles, Cameron FR Southridge NT

Hughes, Devon SO South Spenc NT

Guy, Trevor SO Loogootee NT

Wright, Daniel JR Shoals NT
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#5 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Tolbert, Patrick SO Shoals NT

#6 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 South Spencer (A) 44.07 2(1) 10

2 Jasper (A) 44.09 2(2) 8

3 Heritage Hills (A) 44.79 2(3) 6

4 Southridge (A) 45.79 2(4) 5

5 Perry Central (A) 46.19 2(5) 4

6 Forest Park (A) 46.54 2(6) 3

7 Northeast Dubois (A) 46.72 2(7) 2

8 Shoals (A) 48.44 1(1) 1

Tell City (A) DQ 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Shoals (A) 48.44

Tell City (A) DQ

Section 2 of 2

1 South Spencer (A) 44.07

2 Jasper (A) 44.09

3 Heritage Hills (A) 44.79

4 Southridge (A) 45.79

5 Perry Central (A) 46.19

6 Forest Park (A) 46.54

7 Northeast Dubois (A) 46.72

#7 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Milligan, Reece JR Jasper 51.14 2(1) 10

2 Tretter, Garrison SR Forest Park 52.25 2(2) 8

3 Feldpausch, Kaden SO Heritage Hills 52.65 2(3) 6

4 Rainbolt, Levi SO Perry Central 52.79 2(4) 5

5 Dodd, Logan JR Northeast Du 53.30 2(5) 4

6 Buechlein, Elliott FR Heritage Hills 53.64 2(6) 3

7 Kabrick, Jackson SO Jasper 54.04 2(7) 2

8 Welp, Aaron SR Forest Park 54.22 2(8) 1

9 Pendley, Levi FR Loogootee 54.46 1(1)

10 Pflanz, Ricky FR Southridge 55.41 1(2)

11 Seitz, Jayden JR Loogootee 56.13 1(3)

12 Parsley, Todd JR South Spenc 56.84 1(4)

13 Knepp, Ashton FR Shoals 58.41 1(5)

14 Lueken, Eli FR Northeast Du 59.33 1(6)

15 Forston, Brock SR South Spenc 1:00.33 1(7)

16 Fromme, Ethan SO Shoals 1:01.29 1(8)

#7 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Pendley, Levi FR Loogootee 54.46

2 Pflanz, Ricky FR Southridge 55.41

3 Seitz, Jayden JR Loogootee 56.13

4 Parsley, Todd JR South Spenc 56.84

5 Knepp, Ashton FR Shoals 58.41

6 Lueken, Eli FR Northeast Du 59.33

7 Forston, Brock SR South Spenc 1:00.33

8 Fromme, Ethan SO Shoals 1:01.29

Section 2 of 2

1 Milligan, Reece JR Jasper 51.14

2 Tretter, Garrison SR Forest Park 52.25

3 Feldpausch, Kaden SO Heritage Hills 52.65

4 Rainbolt, Levi SO Perry Central 52.79

5 Dodd, Logan JR Northeast Du 53.30

6 Buechlein, Elliott FR Heritage Hills 53.64

7 Kabrick, Jackson SO Jasper 54.04

8 Welp, Aaron SR Forest Park 54.22

#8 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Backer, Chris SR Jasper 41.92 3(1) 10

2 Bays, Trenton SR Forest Park 42.86 3(2) 8

3 DeWitt, Sam SR Jasper 43.37 3(3) 6

4 James, Clay JR Perry Central 44.02 3(4) 5

5 James, Taylor SO Perry Central 44.03 2(1) 4

6 Mulzer, Cole SR Heritage Hills 44.13 2(2) 3

7 Kerstiens, Alan SR Northeast Du 44.46 3(5) 2

8 Schaad, Zane JR Heritage Hills 45.10 2(3) 1

9 Mackinnon, Nicholas JR Shoals 45.36 3(6)

10 Weyer, Alex JR Forest Park 46.91 2(4)

11 Holstein, Jackson JR South Spenc 46.92 3(7)

12 Wagoner, John JR Loogootee 47.09 2(5)

13 Hollinden, Neal SO Tell City 47.63 2(6)

14 Stahly, Alec FR Tell City 47.65 2(7)

15 Betz, Jake SR Northeast Du 48.96 2(8)

16 Villalta, Deniss SO Southridge 51.61 1(1)

17 Waggoner, Jarod JR Shoals 52.16 1(2)

18 Hager, Jonathan SO Loogootee 54.61 1(3)

Springer, Brad SO Southridge FS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Villalta, Deniss SO Southridge 51.61

2 Waggoner, Jarod JR Shoals 52.16
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#8 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Hager, Jonathan SO Loogootee 54.61

Section 2 of 3

1 James, Taylor SO Perry Central 44.03

2 Mulzer, Cole SR Heritage Hills 44.13

3 Schaad, Zane JR Heritage Hills 45.10

4 Weyer, Alex JR Forest Park 46.91

5 Wagoner, John JR Loogootee 47.09

6 Hollinden, Neal SO Tell City 47.63

7 Stahly, Alec FR Tell City 47.65

8 Betz, Jake SR Northeast Du 48.96

Section 3 of 3

1 Backer, Chris SR Jasper 41.92

2 Bays, Trenton SR Forest Park 42.86

3 DeWitt, Sam SR Jasper 43.37

4 James, Clay JR Perry Central 44.02

5 Kerstiens, Alan SR Northeast Du 44.46

6 Mackinnon, Nicholas JR Shoals 45.36

7 Holstein, Jackson JR South Spenc 46.92

Springer, Brad SO Southridge FS

#9 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Smith, Will JR Jasper 1:59.93 2(1) 10

2 Knies, Jeb SR Northeast Du 2:00.26 2(2) 8

3 Simpson, Thomas SR Tell City 2:00.75 2(3) 6

4 Ramsey, Alex SR Tell City 2:02.53 2(4) 5

5 Baize, Greg SO Perry Central 2:04.43 2(5) 4

6 Eckert, Daniel FR Forest Park 2:06.73 2(6) 3

7 Backer, Tristan SR Jasper 2:07.55 2(7) 2

8 Hunter, Logan JR Southridge 2:10.63 2(8) 1

9 Priest, Drew SR Heritage Hills 2:10.67 2(9)

10 Green, Jacob JR South Spenc 2:16.41 1(1)

11 Venters, Josh FR Loogootee 2:18.70 1(2)

12 Breitweiser, Ethan SO Northeast Du 2:23.19 1(3)

13 Page, Sean SO Loogootee 2:33.25 1(4)

Hubert, Logan SR Perry Central NT 1

Wright, Daniel JR Shoals NT 1

McCrary, Bryton SO South Spenc NT 1

Newland, Andew FR Shoals NT 1

Welp, Austin SR Forest Park NT 2

Lashley, Grant JR Heritage Hills NT 2

Cruz, Jaffet SO Southridge NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Green, Jacob JR South Spenc 2:16.41

#9 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Venters, Josh FR Loogootee 2:18.70

3 Breitweiser, Ethan SO Northeast Du 2:23.19

4 Page, Sean SO Loogootee 2:33.25

Hubert, Logan SR Perry Central NT

Wright, Daniel JR Shoals NT

McCrary, Bryton SO South Spenc NT

Newland, Andew FR Shoals NT

Section 2 of 2

1 Smith, Will JR Jasper 1:59.93

2 Knies, Jeb SR Northeast Du 2:00.26

3 Simpson, Thomas SR Tell City 2:00.75

4 Ramsey, Alex SR Tell City 2:02.53

5 Baize, Greg SO Perry Central 2:04.43

6 Eckert, Daniel FR Forest Park 2:06.73

7 Backer, Tristan SR Jasper 2:07.55

8 Hunter, Logan JR Southridge 2:10.63

9 Priest, Drew SR Heritage Hills 2:10.67

Welp, Austin SR Forest Park NT

Lashley, Grant JR Heritage Hills NT

Cruz, Jaffet SO Southridge NT

#4 Boys 200 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Bair, Easton FR Jasper 23.00 10

2 Chatman, Malik SR Jasper 23.18 8

3 Grose, Eli JR South Spenc 23.61 6

4 Pendley, Levi FR Loogootee 23.76 5

5 Simpson, Will JR Tell City 23.99 4

6 Englert, Sam SR Forest Park 24.04 3

7 Vaal, Gavin SO Heritage Hills 24.31 2

8 Staggs, Gannon JR Heritage Hills 24.32 1

#10 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Hufnagel, Noah SR Heritage Hills 9:26.63 10

2 Simpson, Leo SR Tell City 9:50.97 8

3 Hopf, Mitchell JR Heritage Hills 9:56.76 6

4 O'Neil, Drew SO Jasper 10:01.99 5

5 Chestnut, Kaden FR Tell City 10:22.45 4

6 Arnold, Jaydon SR Northeast Du 10:25.61 3

7 Luebbehusen, Dustin SR Forest Park 10:26.82 2

8 Schnell, Nathan SO Northeast Du 10:38.37 1

9 Miller, Jackson SO Jasper 10:43.12

10 Bland, Dylan FR Southridge 10:47.77

11 Hager, Christopher SR Loogootee 11:05.22
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#10 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
12 Peter, Mason JR Perry Central 11:24.20

13 Giles, Cameron FR Southridge 11:46.77

14 Girten, Iain FR South Spenc 12:51.27

15 Guy, Trevor SO Loogootee 13:09.12

16 Tolbert, Patrick SO Shoals 14:47.36

#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jasper (A) 3:32.20 2(1) 10

2 Heritage Hills (A) 3:35.04 2(2) 8

3 Forest Park (A) 3:36.25 2(3) 6

4 Perry Central (A) 3:38.16 2(4) 5

5 Northeast Dubois (A) 3:45.62 2(5) 4

6 Southridge (A) 3:55.50 1(1) 3

7 South Spencer (A) 3:57.83 2(6) 2

8 Loogootee (A) 4:06.89 1(2) 1

Tell City (A) DQ 2

Shoals (A) DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Southridge (A) 3:55.50

2 Loogootee (A) 4:06.89

Section 2 of 2

1 Jasper (A) 3:32.20

2 Heritage Hills (A) 3:35.04

3 Forest Park (A) 3:36.25

4 Perry Central (A) 3:38.16

5 Northeast Dubois (A) 3:45.62

6 South Spencer (A) 3:57.83

Tell City (A) DQ

Shoals (A) DQ

#12 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Voegerl, Garrett SO Southridge 6' 6" 10

2 Hohne, Cain JR Perry Central 6' 2" 8

3 Defur, Justin SR South Spenc 6' 0" 6

4 Dodd, Logan JR Northeast Du 5' 10" 5

5 Knies, Austin SR Forest Park 5' 8" 3

5 Buechler, Kamden SR Heritage Hills 5' 8" 3

5 Kabrick, Jackson SO Jasper 5' 8" 3

8 Hanes, Anthony SO Perry Central 5' 8" 1

9 Jones, Caydin SO Tell City 5' 6"

9 Goeppner, Noah JR Southridge 5' 6"

9 Hedinger, Kyle JR Jasper 5' 6"

#12 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 Tran, Davis SO Tell City 5' 6"

Wagoner, John JR Loogootee NH

Seitz, Jayden JR Loogootee NH

Fromme, Ethan SO Shoals NH

Lueken, Eli FR Northeast Du NH

Gogel, Devon SR Heritage Hills NH

#13 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Luebbehusen, Jacob SR Heritage Hills 13' 6" 10

Springer, Brad SO Southridge 12' 6" 8

Wood, Joe SO Jasper 12' 0" 6

Walker, Luke SR South Spenc 12' 0" 5

Harder, Luke SO Northeast Du 11' 6" 4

Hasty, Alex SO Heritage Hills 11' 6" 3

Goodman, Dylan SO South Spenc 11' 0" 2

Kaiser, Mitch SO Jasper 10' 6"

Schroeder, Sam SO Southridge 10' 6" 1

Kluesner, Ben FR Forest Park 9' 6"

Mitchell, Patrick FR Perry Central 9' 6"

Eckert, Caden FR Forest Park NH

Beckman, Carter FR Northeast Du NH

#14 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Johnson, Kristopher SR South Spenc 21' 8"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Chatman, Malik SR Jasper 21' 51 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Kerstiens, Alan SR Northeast Du 21' 01 /2  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Yeager, Malachi JR Heritage Hills 20' 11 /2  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 Becher, Ben SR Forest Park 20' 01 /2  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 Tran, Davis SO Tell City 19' 11"  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 Englert, Sam SR Forest Park 19' 41 /2  (NW) 1(6) 2

8 Bair, Easton FR Jasper 19' 1"  (NW) 1(7) 1

9 Betz, Jake SR Northeast Du 19' 0"  (NW) 2(2)

10 Pendley, Levi FR Loogootee 18' 101 /2  (NW) 1(8)

11 Sommer, Dakota SO Perry Central 18' 21 /2  (NW) 2(3)

12 Goeppner, Noah JR Southridge 17' 11"  (NW) 2(4)

13 Hohne, Cain JR Perry Central 17' 101 /2  (NW) 2(5)

14 Taylor, Jaylen SR South Spenc 17' 71 /2  (NW) 2(6)

15 Hoffman, Colin SR Shoals 17' 01 /2  (NW) 2(7)

16 Waggoner, Jarod JR Shoals 14' 41 /2  (NW) 2(8)

Keller, Caleb SR Heritage Hills NM  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
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#14 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 Johnson, Kristopher SR South Spenc 21' 8"  (NW)

2 Chatman, Malik SR Jasper 21' 51 /2  (NW)

3 Kerstiens, Alan SR Northeast Du 21' 01 /2  (NW)

4 Yeager, Malachi JR Heritage Hills 20' 11 /2  (NW)

5 Becher, Ben SR Forest Park 20' 01 /2  (NW)

6 Englert, Sam SR Forest Park 19' 41 /2  (NW)

7 Bair, Easton FR Jasper 19' 1"  (NW)

8 Pendley, Levi FR Loogootee 18' 101 /2  (NW)

Keller, Caleb SR Heritage Hills NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Tran, Davis SO Tell City 19' 11"  (NW)

2 Betz, Jake SR Northeast Du 19' 0"  (NW)

3 Sommer, Dakota SO Perry Central 18' 21 /2  (NW)

4 Goeppner, Noah JR Southridge 17' 11"  (NW)

5 Hohne, Cain JR Perry Central 17' 101 /2  (NW)

6 Taylor, Jaylen SR South Spenc 17' 71 /2  (NW)

7 Hoffman, Colin SR Shoals 17' 01 /2  (NW)

8 Waggoner, Jarod JR Shoals 14' 41 /2  (NW)

#15 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Schuler, Andrew SR Forest Park 45' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Mehringer, Jadon JR Jasper 43' 4" 2(2) 8

3 Carter, Mitchell SR Southridge 42' 101 /2 2(3) 6

4 Chavez, Jose SR Southridge 42' 81 /2 2(4) 5

5 Summerlot, Luke JR Jasper 42' 0" 2(5) 4

6 Ludwig, Gavin JR Heritage Hills 41' 43 /4 2(6) 3

7 Bell, Corbin SO Forest Park 39' 51 /2 2(7) 2

8 Fuhrman, Luke SR Northeast Du 39' 3" 2(8) 1

9 Maddox, Nick SR Heritage Hills 39' 0" 2(9)

10 Hinton, Dylan JR South Spenc 37' 0" 1(1)

11 Mathena, Dylan FR Tell City 36' 3" 1(2)

12 Jacob, Mathew JR Northeast Du 35' 11" 2(10)

13 Gray, Lucas SO Tell City 35' 81 /2 1(3)

14 Parr, Steven SR Perry Central 35' 71 /4 1(4)

15 Payne, Clint SR Perry Central 35' 3" 1(5)

16 Riley, Jase FR Loogootee 31' 11" 1(6)

17 Young, Sawyer SO South Spenc 31' 9" 1(7)

18 Gilbert, Austin FR Shoals 26' 113 /4 1(8)

19 Holt, Damien SO Shoals 26' 01 /4 1(9)

20 Wright, Blake SO Loogootee 24' 113 /4 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Hinton, Dylan JR South Spenc 37' 0"

2 Mathena, Dylan FR Tell City 36' 3"

#15 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
3 Gray, Lucas SO Tell City 35' 81 /2

4 Parr, Steven SR Perry Central 35' 71 /4

5 Payne, Clint SR Perry Central 35' 3"

6 Riley, Jase FR Loogootee 31' 11"

7 Young, Sawyer SO South Spenc 31' 9"

8 Gilbert, Austin FR Shoals 26' 113 /4

9 Holt, Damien SO Shoals 26' 01 /4

10 Wright, Blake SO Loogootee 24' 113 /4

Flight 2 of 2

1 Schuler, Andrew SR Forest Park 45' 7"

2 Mehringer, Jadon JR Jasper 43' 4"

3 Carter, Mitchell SR Southridge 42' 101 /2

4 Chavez, Jose SR Southridge 42' 81 /2

5 Summerlot, Luke JR Jasper 42' 0"

6 Ludwig, Gavin JR Heritage Hills 41' 43 /4

7 Bell, Corbin SO Forest Park 39' 51 /2

8 Fuhrman, Luke SR Northeast Du 39' 3"

9 Maddox, Nick SR Heritage Hills 39' 0"

10 Jacob, Mathew JR Northeast Du 35' 11"

#16 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Hayes, Jaden JR Southridge 132' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Weyer, Cole JR Jasper 132' 7" 2(1) 8

3 Schuler, Andrew SR Forest Park 131' 2" 2(3) 6

4 Maddox, Nick SR Heritage Hills 130' 2" 2(4) 5

5 Kluemper, Anthony SR Jasper 123' 1" 2(5) 4

6 Altmeyer, Garrett JR Southridge 121' 4" 2(6) 3

7 Bell, Corbin SO Forest Park 118' 3" 2(7) 2

8 Payne, Clint SR Perry Central 117' 4" 2(8) 1

9 Hubert, Dylan SO Perry Central 115' 11" 1(1)

10 Fuhrman, Luke SR Northeast Du 111' 10" 2(9)

11 Gogel, Trevor SR Heritage Hills 111' 0" 1(2)

12 Mathena, Dylan FR Tell City 105' 3" 1(3)

13 Seufert, Trevor JR Northeast Du 103' 1" 1(4)

14 Hagedorn, Kyle JR Tell City 99' 4" 2(10)

15 Fromme, Jordan JR Shoals 85' 10" 1(5)

16 Gilbert, Austin FR Shoals 82' 10" 1(6)

17 Johnson, James FR South Spenc 75' 1" 1(7)

18 Peech, Ethan SO South Spenc 71' 5" 1(8)

19 Wright, Blake SO Loogootee 66' 2" 1(9)

Page, Sean SO Loogootee ND 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Hubert, Dylan SO Perry Central 115' 11"

2018 IHSAA JASPER BOYS SECTIONAL
Jasper, IN
Jasper High School

Host: Jasper High School
Thursday, May 17, 2018

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andy Noblitt
Timing:
Kelly Smith

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/17/2018 11:45 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#16 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
2 Gogel, Trevor SR Heritage Hills 111' 0"

3 Mathena, Dylan FR Tell City 105' 3"

4 Seufert, Trevor JR Northeast Du 103' 1"

5 Fromme, Jordan JR Shoals 85' 10"

6 Gilbert, Austin FR Shoals 82' 10"

7 Johnson, James FR South Spenc 75' 1"

8 Peech, Ethan SO South Spenc 71' 5"

9 Wright, Blake SO Loogootee 66' 2"

Page, Sean SO Loogootee ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 Hayes, Jaden JR Southridge 132' 7"

1 Weyer, Cole JR Jasper 132' 7"

3 Schuler, Andrew SR Forest Park 131' 2"

4 Maddox, Nick SR Heritage Hills 130' 2"

5 Kluemper, Anthony SR Jasper 123' 1"

6 Altmeyer, Garrett JR Southridge 121' 4"

7 Bell, Corbin SO Forest Park 118' 3"

8 Payne, Clint SR Perry Central 117' 4"

9 Fuhrman, Luke SR Northeast Du 111' 10"

10 Hagedorn, Kyle JR Tell City 99' 4"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Jasper JASP 167

2 Heritage Hills HERH 103

3 Forest Park FP 74

4 Northeast Dubois NEDU 63

5 Southridge SRID 56

6 Tell City TELL 55

7 South Spencer SSPN 52

8 Perry Central PERC 47

9 Loogootee LOOG 6

10 Shoals SHOL 1
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